OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, NAGAON.

NOTIFICATION

Date : 19/08/2024

In pursuance of notification conveyed under memo Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/2143-47 dated 30.07.2024 and corrigendum No. DLSA-N/2024/2160 dated 31.07.2024, and on the basis of interactive sessions for the post of 01 (one) Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel and 04 (four) Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel conducted on 16.08.2024, the Final Result in connection with contractual engagement of 01 (one) Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel and 04 (four) Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel under Legal Aid Defense Counsel and 04 (four) Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel under Legal Aid Defense Counsel System in the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon is declared as follows:

SELECTED CANDIDATE FOR THE POST OF DEPUTY CHIEF LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	DLADC - 08/24	Sri Sameer Ahmed

WAITING LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF DEPUTY CHIEF LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	DLADC - 02/24	Sri Dandadhar Hazarika
2	DLADC - 11/24	Sri Sunil Chandra Baishnab

SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT LEGAL AID DEFENSE

COUNSEL

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	ALADC - 63/24	Sri Bijay Krishna Sarmah
2.	ALADC - 17/24	Smti Anindita Bora
3.	ALADC - 24/24	Smti Jesmin Begum
4.	ALADC - 45/24	Smti Santi Saya Saikia

WAITING LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	ALADC - 48/24	Sri Manash Pratim Borgohain
2.	ALADC - 02/24	Sri Rupam Bora
3.	ALADC - 08/24	Smti Salina Sultana
4.	ALADC - 32/24	Sri Amit Orang

The above waiting lists shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

Inform all concerned.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam

Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/ 2399 - 2404

Date: 19.08.2024

Copy for information to :

- 1. The Member Secretary, ASLSA, Guwahati for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Systems Officer of the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon. He is directed to upload this order in the official website of Nagaon Judiciary.
- 3. President, all bar associations of Nagaon.
- 4. Notice Board of this establishment.
- 5. Office file.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam Secretary District Legal Services Authority Nagaon : Assar B19.0 8. M